11/7/2017 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1995 MERCEDES-BENZ E320: WDBEAGBE9SC186825
For Personal Use Only
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Vehicle Information:

1995 MERCEDES-BENZ E320
VIN: WDBEAGBGE9SC186825
CONVERTIBLE

3.2LI6FI

GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Standard Equipment | Safety Options

US $39.99 |

CARFAX’ Vehicle History Report™

An independent company established in 1986

No accidents reported to CARFAX

No other damage reported to CARFAX

2 Previous owners

S S

»
o

21 Service history records

N

Last owned in Pennsylvania

139.968 Last reported odometer
! reading

E -
m @
3

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/7/17 at 2:05:04 PM (EST).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important taol,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

: Ownership History & Owner 1 2 Owner2
The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased 1994 2003
Type of owner - “ -
Estimated length of ownership 8 yrs. 2 mo. . 14 yrs. 9 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces Pennsylvania Pennsylvania
Estimated miles driven per year 11,069/yr 3,669/yr
Last reported odometer reading J 89,440 | 139,968
.:,ARF-AXEECCEM@wz[r:laeucjc.{\lrizoz?f;tnar- 3 R ! é e
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed Guaranteed
No Problem No Problem
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits ‘:I‘O‘a';f;‘gl‘;‘:’ ‘ ﬁ';aprf:gl':‘::

GUARANTEED - None of these major titie problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
3| (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
&F  CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.Register | View Terms | View Certificate

EEGEEE x ] A dditional History & owner 1 ‘ 2 Owner 2

5 are reported to CARFAX
Total Loss ' No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. | Reported ‘ Reported
Structural Damage No Issues I No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported | Reported
Airbag Deployment No lssues | . No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported ‘ Reported
|
Odometer Check N/ No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. ; Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues ‘ No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported | Reported
| Manufacturer Recall ¢ No Recalls | ¢ No Recalls
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any open recalls. Reported i . Reported
Basic Warranty [ No Data | No Data
No data reported to CARFAX, | Reported ‘ Reported

CARIF AR
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11/7/2017 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1995 MERCEDES-BENZ E320: WDBEAG6E9SC186825
{ - Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
| ? 12/01/1994 32 Pennsylvania Title or registration issued
i Motor Vehicle Dept.  First owner reported
| Warminster, PA Loan or lien reported
r Title #47918636 01
: WA
| 08/11/1999 52,705 Pennsylvania Passed emissions inspection
Low mileage! ’ i .
1- This owner drove Inspection Station
| lessthanthe 06/09/2000 Mercedes-Benz of Recommended maintenance performed
| industry average Fort Washington 60,000 mile service performed
of 15,000 miles Fort Washington, PA  Exterior light bulb(s) replaced
per year. 215-646-7700
yourmercedes.com
09/25/2000 Pennsylvania Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
| 09/26/2000 Mercedes-Benz of Oil and filter changed
Fort Washington Emissions inspection performed
Fort Washington, PA  Emissions or safety inspection performed
215-646-7700
yourmercedes.com
11/29/2000 Mercedes-Benz of Vehicle washed/detailed
| Fort Washington Front brake pads replaced
| Fort Washington, PA
215-646-7700
yourmercedes.com
03/13/2001 Mercedes-Benz of 7,500 mile service performed
Fort Washington Fuse(s) replaced
Fort Washington, PA  Rear brake pads replaced
215-646-7700
yourmercedes.com
04/30/2001 Mercedes-Benz of Battery/charging system checked
Fort Washington
Fort Washington, PA
215-646-7700
| yourmercedes.com
| 07/14/2001 72,950 Mercedes-Benz of Oil and filter changed
Fort Washington
Fort Washington, PA
215-646-7700
yourmercedes.com
08/04/2001 75,354 Mercedes-Benz of Vehicle serviced
Fort Washington
Fort Washington, PA
215-646-7700
yourmercedes.com
| 09/21/2001 Mercedes-Benz of Oil and filter changed
| Fort Washington Two tires mounted
1 Fort Washington, PA  Emissions inspection performed
| 215-646-7700 Emissions or safety inspection performed
yourmercedes.com
09/21/2001 75,480 Pennsylvania Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
01/31/2002 79,453 Mercedes-Benz of Recommended maintenance performed
Fort Washington 15,000 mile service performed
Fort Washington, PA  Water pump replaced
215-646-7700 Brake fluid flushed/changed
yourmercedes.com
05/31/2002 81,936 Mercedes-Benz of Vehicle serviced
Fort Washington
Fort Washington, PA
| 215-646-7700
yourmercedes.com
08/29/2002 85,523 Mercedes-Benz of Vehicle serviced
Fort Washington
Fort Washington, PA
215-646-7700
yourmercedes.com
| 09/26/2002 86,551 Mercedes-Benz of 30,000 mile service performed
} Fort Washington High mount brake light bulb replaced
| Fort Washington, PA  Front brake pads replaced
| 215-646-7700 Emissions inspection performed
| yourmercedes.com Emissions or safety inspection performed
| 12/27/2002 89,440 Mercedes-Benz of Vehicle serviced
| Fort Washington
| Fort Washington, PA
215-646-7700
! yourmercedes.com
| =
] & Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
| 02/05/2003 90,000 Pennsylvania Title issued or updated
{ Motor Vehicle Dept.  New owner reported
! Ambler, PA
Title #47918636Z002
: 05/16/2003 92,144 Mercedes-Benz of 7,500 mile service performed
Fort Washington

|
|
|

Low mileage!
This owner drove
less than the

Fort Washington, PA
215-646-7700
yourmercedes.com
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11/712017 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1995 MERCEDES-BENZ E320: WDBEAGG6ESSC 186825

industry average b 09/30/2003 96,987 Mercedes-Benz of Qil and filter changed

of 15,000 miles % Fort Washington Emissions inspection performed

per year. ' FOX" Fort Washington, PA  Emissions or safety inspection performed
215-646-7700

| yourmercedes.com

10/20/2003 98,630 Mercedes-Benz of Tires rotated
Fort Washington
Fort Washington, PA |
215-646-7700 |
yourmercedes.com

|
| 03/23/2004 103,718 Service Facility Vehicle serviced i
| 03/23/2004 Mercedes-Benz of Tire(s) balanced |
| Pompano Front brake pads replaced |
| Pompano Beach, FL  Four wheel alignment performed |
} 954-943-5000 Oll and fiter changed i
‘E mercedesfla.com i
| 04/08/2004 104,200 Service Facility Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned I

Vacuum hose(s) repaired
Fuel injector(s) replaced |

09/28/2004 111,217 Service Facility Recommended maintenance performed
15,000 mile service performed
Battery/charging system checked
Engine mount(s) replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Four tires balanced
Emissions inspection performed I
Emissions or safety inspection performed

09/28/2004 Mercedes-Benz of Recommended maintenance performed
Fort Washington 15,000 mile service performed
Fort Washington, PA  Engine mount(s) replaced }
215-646-7700 Tire(s) balanced l

| yourmercedes.com Four tires balanced
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection performed

10/19/2006 117,183 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection
| 09/13/2007 119,375 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection
| 09/05/2008 122,734 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection
‘t 09/23/2009 124,961 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection
|
|

09/23/2009 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ambler, PA
Title #47918636Z002

09/16/2010 128,487 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

09/28/2010 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ambler, PA

| Title #47918636Z002

| 09/23/2011 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
| Motor Vehicle Dept. ‘
| Ambler, PA |

Title #47918636Z2002 [

10/04/2011 130,391 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection
09/11/2012 133,825 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection |

09/28/2012 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed |
Motor Vehicle Dept. ,L

Ambler, PA |

Title #47918636Z2002 |
|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

09/18/2013 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ambler, PA
Title #4791863602 ZO

‘ 10/30/2013 135,445 |Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection
10/20/2014 137,677 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection
09/24/2015 138,858 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection
09/14/2016 139,968 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

; Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

(claARF AR

| First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

\
L Ownership History
|
|

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle

| history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

https:/fwww.carfax.com/showroom/#/report/wdbea66e9sc186825 3/4



1 iremy CARFAX Venhicle History Report for this 1995 MERCEDES-BENZ E320: WDBEAGGESSC186825
Title Issued ]

i A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each tile has a unique number. Each fitle or registration

i recard an a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

s

Follow Us: [ facebook.com/CARFAX

@CarfaxReports 5 CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY |S ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2017 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Inc. All rights reserved,

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853, 7,778,841, 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.

1717 2:05:04 PM (EST)
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§ ODOMETER STATUS

| 0= ACTUAL MILEAGE |

| 1= MILEAGE EXCEEDS 'IHE,MECI-IANIGAL

uMiTs i i

-.E-NGITHEAGNALMJLEME i

| 3= NOT THE ACTUAL mliAﬁE—ODWEl'Eﬁ‘ ]
TAMPERING VERIFIED .

4 = EXEMPT FROM ODOMETER DISCLOSURE

TITLE BRANDS
A = ANTIQUE VEHICLE |
c = CUBSIC V'EHICLE

DISTRIBUTION
= AGRIGULTURAL VEH!CLE
= LOGGING VEHICLE
= ISIWAS A POLICE VEHICLE

T = RECOVERED THEFT vsulcm :
V = VEHICLE CONTAINS REISSUED VIN
W = FLOOD VEHICLE

: FIRST LIEN FAVOR OF:

DATE

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

! corify as of the date of issue, tha official records of the Pennsylvania Depaﬁmem
of Transportation reflect that the person(s) or company named herein is the lawful owner

of the said vehicle,

D. | APPLICATION FOR TITLE AND LIEN INFORMATION-

| SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN
TO BEFORE ME:

X = ISWAS ATAXI

SECOND LIEN FAVOR OF:

if a second l%nhotder is listed upon satisfaction of the first Ifun the /first |
flenholder must forward this Titie to the Bureau of Mator Vehlclss with 1!1«
appropriate form and fee.

4

SECOND LIEN RELEASED
DATE

BY.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ALLEN D BIEHLER, ACTING
Secretaryof'l‘nmpnmﬂon :

TO BE COMPLETED BY PURCHASER WHEN VEHICLE IS SOLD AND THE
APPROPRIATE SECTIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE
COMPLETED. X

If a co-purchaser other than your spouse is listed and you want the title to

be listed as "Joint Tenants With Right of Survivorship" (On dea

owner, title ‘goes to surviving own ERE L. Otherwise, the fitle
will be issued as "Tenants in Common* (O th 18 oW
deceased owner goes to his/her halrs or estate)a i

SIGNATURE OF PEHSON ADMINISTERING OATH

1ST LIEN DATE:

1ST LIENHOLDER

STREET

cITY

FINANCIAL lerTlTU‘f|ON NUMBER

mmewmmmamwmmm

2ND LIEN DATE:

—p IFNO LiEN, cHEck  []

2ND LIENHOLDER

_ SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR AUTHORIZED SIGNER

STREET

SIGNATURE OF CO-APPLICANT/TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNER

L0c0€98T

STORE IN A SAFE PLACE

cITY

FINANCIAL INSTITUTION NUMBER

IF LOST AFF’LY FOR A DUPLICATE ANY ALTEFIATION OR EHASUHE VOIDS THIS TITLE :
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